CUSTER COUNTY
EQUALIZATION APPEALS MEETING
TUESDAY, APRIL 23, 2025
420 Mt. Rushmore Road

Commission Meeting Room
Custer, SD 57730

Minutes of the Custer County Board of Equalization Meeting, April 23, 2025.

Board Members Present; Commission Chairman, Jim Lintz; Commissicners, Michael Busskohl,
Mike Linde and Craig Hindle; Finance Officer Dawn Mclaughlin.

A. Board of Equalization Appeals Meeting was called fo order at 12:55 PM, followed by the
Pledge of Allegiance.

B. Appeals;

1. Daniel & Carol Wood, Parcel #005709. Motion by Linde; seconded by Busskohl to retain
Assessor's value and deny ag status to the following: NA-C $279,600; vote taken, all aye;
motion carried.

2. Daniel & Carol Wood, Parcel #013933. Motion by Linde; seconded by Busskohl to retain
Assessor's value and deny ag status to the following: NA-C $112,000; vote taken, all aye;
motion carried.

3. Daniel & Carol Wood, Parcel #005703. Motion by Linde; seconded by Busskohl to retain
Assessor's value and deny ag status to the following: NA-C $49,000; vote taken, all aye; motion
carried.

4. Daniel & Carol Wood, Parce! #005708. Motion by Linde; seconded by Busskohl to retain
Assessor’s value and deny ag status to the foilowing: NA-C $100,500; vote taken, all aye;
motion carried.

5. Bradley & Connie McKinney, Parcel #012173 via telephone. (called twice and left
message; no response). Motion by Busskohl; seconded by Linde to retain Assessor’s value and
make no changes to the following: NA-C-S $103,500; vote taken; Lintz, Linde and Busskoh!
aye; Hindle abstained; motion carried.

8. Darrick & Nancy Hamak, Parcel #015439 (Hamaks did not attend or respond to DOE).
Motion by Hindle; seconded by Busskohl to retain Assessor's value and make no changes to
the following: NA-C $252,700; vote taken, all aye; motion carried.




7. Janet Randall, Parcel #014868. Motion by Hindle; seconded by Busskohl to retain
Assessor’s value and make no changes to the foliowing: NA-D1-S $4,079; NA-DM1-S
$110,666; vote taken, all aye; motion carried.

8. Donald & Susan Sirois, Parcel #008788. Motion by Busskohl; seconded by Hindle to
retain Assessor’s value and make no changes to the following: NA-D1 $2,955; NA-D-S
$60,259; NA-D1-S #209,958, vote taken, all aye; motion carried.

9. Donald & Susan Sirois, Parcel #008789, Motion by Busskohi; seconded by Hindle to
retain Assessor’s value and make no changes to the following: NA-D-S $74,408; vote taken, all
aye; motion carried.

10. Donald & Susan Sirois, Parcel #008800. Motion by Busskohl; seconded by Hindle to
retain Assessor's value and make no changes to the following: NA-D-S $62,726; vote taken, all
aye; motion carried.

11. David & Darla Olds (via telephone), Parce! #012848. Motion to approve STIP; NA-C value .
reduced from $231,800 to $185,440; NA-C1 value to remain at $11,115; made by Busskohl;
seconded by Hindle; vote taken, all aye; motion carried.

12. Gregory & Holly Johnson, Parcel #011854. Motion to approve STIP; NA-C-S to retain
Assessor's value of $252,5635; NA-C1 value reduced from $248,280 to $181,303; NA-C1-S
value increased from $695,051 to $733,025; vote taken, all aye; motion carried.

13. 8STIPS
a} The following STIPS were presented for Board approval:

HAME PARCELY CLASSLHICATION OLD VALUE HEW VALYE
MAKOFA RANCHES AL 157 MAALS $5,727,001 $3,528,245
1AUGH NG COVOTH 1624 HA-C1 $75%,353 $241,918
VALLIAKSS, PAND & GATLA 7981 MADCL $264.517 $87,360
VALLIAMS, RAND & GAYLA 8264 HA DC $113,063 §53,280
BAPTISTA, CASHE A CHARIEY 13444 HACL 5114477 82,901
VON BARGEN, GEPALD 11248 HA €Y 363,620 C §339,691
BOGGS, ADAN &MIRANDA £991 HADC $7319,19% $26,004
VEGH, THOMAS 4232 HALLS S14,105 £52.811
RA-LIALS S160,565 $92.311
nACLS 51,458 w0
THORP, ROGER & KAREN 271 MA-OL 430,245 $14,91%
BRGGS, ADAN EMRANDA 11185 HA L $511,584 $18,496
HUNSAKER, JASOH & HEATHER 2749 AGAA $263,000 549,546
HUNSAKER, JASON & HEATNER kLY AG-A $123,000 347,180
LEWAS GA PROPERTIES LEL 14750 HAC1 $59,184 $48.000
HESPEN, MATFHOW 15565 HAC $252,180 $237,1€0
TENHYEON L STRENTS ALC 13187 MA-DC2 $433,809 5421.396
FHRGES, KEWIN K GLENDA 4545 HALL 492,228 $102,038
HA-CYS $566,519 $476,577
MORETOR MAPARK %82 NAC £190,167 $188,831
RACL $1,049,971 5798,590
KRKWODU O, KELLY TRUSY 1100 MACLS $201,233 $193,401
JORRSOM, DEAN & DIUA 9339 MA-AL $130,369 $289.278
DUMMER, PAUL 4513 HAL $23,643 50
MIELSERENTIRES LEIC 1627 HALL §454,437 $209,200
KALTSCHIMAAR, LLCAS 4349 NACL 82,076 $7,838
NACL-S $380,759 $3460.012
BUCKLEY, ANGELA 5417 HACL 30,745 §88,825
HO TRESSPASSING L€ 15878 AG-A $263,540 $59.536
KO TRESSPASSING LLC 15874 AG-A $632,640 $198,081
SHORE, TREVOR 15502 AGA $303,000 $20,978
IACOBSON, LORI 13831 MADMLS $150,694 $338,036

tAD1-5 $9.051 $9.506




HIBEN CANYON RARCH

MOAD, GLRALD B BARBARA

EIESLAND, VICTOR & DERSE
LASSETER, WELDON & THRZABNIN
STHIMTE, PAUL O R APAAY ARN
SWANSON, GERALD B ELIZABRETH
CLARKE, MARK B RITA
STEC, WILLIAM & PARMELA TRUST
YOEAL

2977
2573
291
2980
2582
2583
0o
Ll
o
045
1o

13120
14537
15029
12130
13058
Qi

AG-A
AG-A
AG-A
AG-A
AGA
AG-A
AG-A
AG-A
AG-A
AG-A
HA-C1
NA-CLL
A Chit
HA-O
HA-DM-L
NA-OC
HALS
HA-LASL-%

51,024,000
$314,.000
$314,000
$544 000
$914.000
$554,000
$554,000
§359420
$116,720
$216,500

$1.003
$10,200

$1,268
$10,148
$101,919
$374,192

0

S04
$19,501,352

5154158
$28,807
$22,885
$42,250
51331,814
$45,202
$100,815
556,526
$11,889
$8,345
0
$500
4450
$9,416
$95,032
$124,747
5292 000
531,100
59,004,412

b) Motion to approve STIPS, except Parcel #015565, made by Hindle; seconded by Busskohl;
vote taken; all aye; motion carried.

c¢) Motion to approve STIP on Parcel #015565 made by Linde; seconded by Hindle; vote taken;
Linde, Lintz and Hindle aye; Busskohl abstained; motion carried.

14. Motion to approve the following Veterans' assessment freezes made by Busskohl;
seconded by Hindle, vote taken, all aye; motion carried.

"OVNER'S NAME APPUED | RECs | TWPRNGE | CLASS | CURRENMT | ELIGIBLE | ELIGIBLE | ‘ELIGIBLE ‘| REMAINNG | REMADENG | REMAINNG
R : 1 rows f VALUE | 1anD | wuPROV | TOTAL 1 “LAND | mipROY | TOTAL -
saporzzant stzaesad 1o1t0000] sp00700t4] $1210a08a] sra0800se] s2e1a7r8y

TOTALS FROM AFFS
AFTER DEADLINE 52111881 se152928 10se308| S1200090]  ssvagss|  sac03g) 3915800
GRAND TOTAL se3 370 teod srommasaonasaaral s210700ta] sareaea] srenoea | samoenana

16. Motion to approve Elderly assessment freezes as follows made by Linde; seconded by
Busskohl; vote taken, all aye; motion carried.

0,739,884

11,204,239

220,944,123 |

34,192,775

55,136,898

INCOME TOO HIGH (39) -

VALUE T0O HIGH (4

16. Motion to approve Homestead Exemption re; Parce! #004495 made by Busskohi; seconded
by Hindle; voie taken; Hindle; Busskohl and Lintz aye; Linde abstained; motion carried.




17. Motion to approve ag adjustment correction made by Hindle; seconded by Busskohl; vote

taken, all aye; motion carried.

18. Motion to approve the following Owner-Occupied status made by Busskohl; seconded by
Hindle; vote taken, all aye; motion carried.

Nomo Parcel number

STYLES 15896
JACOBS G260
ANDERSON 8746
EMERSON 4G40
BALDWIN 5382
TOOMEY 0647
CLAYTON 6638
KING 10738
SVENSON 13021
BISHOP 15454
NELSON 147562
KILIAN 6935
KRUMP 6543
DELANEY 8507
MCDONALD 3959
LAGGE 4032
INONS 6977
GRADY 16174
TIEYSORY 12220
MCDONALD 3959
HUMMEL 11776
MUIR 12320
KLOSOWSKI 16286
DELK 1345

17. Motion to adjourn the meeting at 2:38 PM made by Hindle; seconded by Busskohl; vote

taken, all aye; motion carried.

477

//?

e/rryﬁmtz Ché\lrl/nan

Attest;

g st

Barbara Cox
Deputy Auditor

Do
S0 r\°
”’ff.'unm\\\\\‘\




